Introducing the 225A F-Frame 310+ breaker, the
smallest NEMA�, UL� and CSA� listed molded-case
circuit breaker with electronic trip unit.
Design savings
•	 Uses	accessories	available	on
current	F-Frame	breaker
•	 Available	for	aftermarket
replacement	of	any	F-Frame

Cause of Trip Display module
310+ trip unit
F 310+ ordering guidelines
Available Features
Feature Availability
UL 489 and CSA C22.2 No. 5 Y
Shunt-trip Y 1
Auxiliary switch Y 1
Bell alarm Y 1
Combination alarm/auxiliary switch Y 1
Undervoltage release Y 1
Handle mechanism—Flex ShaftE Y
Handle mechanism—through-the-door rotary Y
Handle mechanism—direct mounted Y
Plug-in blocks, trip-on drawout Y
Rear-connecting studs Y
Drawout cassettes Y
Lock-offs Y
Interlocks Y
Finger-safe shields and interphase barriers Y
Bus extension and spreaders Y
Multiple conductor terminals Y
DigiView ammeter Y
Electrical operator Y
A	 Internal accessories are listed with Underwriters Laboratories (UL) for factory installation. They
are not listed with UL for field installation. Any one internal accessory may be mounted in the
left pole. Only a specially built 1A/1B auxiliary switch may be mounted in the right pole. The part
number for the 1A/1B auxiliary switch is A1X1RPKFDE.
FDE, HFDE and FDCE Rating and Ampere Range
Specification Description
Breaker Type FDE HFDE FDCE
Short-circuit current ratings (kA rms) AC 50–60 Hz
NEMA UL 489 240 Vac 65 100 200
480 Vac 35 65 100
600 Vac 18 25 25
Number of poles 3 3 3
Adjustable
Long-time pickup
CSA 22.2 No. 5
225A A = 100, B = 110, C = 125,
D = 150, E = 160, F = 175,
G = 200, H = 225
160A A = 60, B = 70, C = 80,
D = 90, E = 100, F = 125,
G = 150, H = 160
80A A = 15, B = 20, C = 30,
D = 40, E = 50, F = 60,
G = 70, H = 80
Electronic rms LS, LSI, LSG, LSIG
Dimensions in
inches (mm)
H W D
Three-pole 6.00 (152.4) 4.13 (104.9) 3.38 (85.9)
Weight (approximate) lbs (kg) 4.5 (2.0) 4.5 (2.0) 4.5 (2.0)
Current Sensor for Ground Fault
Catalog Number Breaker Ampere Range
CTF080 15–80
CTF160 60–160
CTF225 100–225
Reference
Document Publication Number
Technical data TD01203013E
FAQ MZ01203001E
Eaton Corporation
Electrical	Sector
1111	Superior	Ave.
Cleveland,	OH	44114
United	States
877-ETN-CARE	(877-386-2273)
Eaton.com
©	2010	Eaton	Corporation
All	Rights	Reserved
Printed	in	USA